
 

 

 

 

Friends For Learning, Inc Contact List January 2023 
Web address       www.friendsforlearning.com 
Use for electronic contacts with FFL Email  friendsforlearning@gmail.com 
Use for Curriculum Committee and CISs Email  fflcurriculum@gmail.com 
Use for Facilitators sending info to students Email mcelshir@isu.edu 
 

Elected Officers of Board of Directors: 
(as of 1/4/2023) 
President   Vicky Van Sickle (208)589‐6055 victorialynnvs@hotmail.com 
Vice ‐ President  Royce Lee  (208)589‐4276 royceblee337@gmail.com (Facilitator 
Coordinator) 
Secretary   Janet Clayton (208)932-5674 jmesina0214@gmail.com 
Treasurer   Maxine Smolowitz (208)523‐0373 msmolowitz@yahoo.com 
Past President & Curriculum Director 

Kathie Hendrix (208)589‐4352 chatiek06@gmail.com 
Committee Directors Curriculum Director 

Margaret Kennelly (208)524‐4930 margaret_kennelly@yahoo.com 
Outdoor Director  Jim Schaffer  (208)589‐6005 milodoctor@gmail.com 
Appointed Positions Computer / Zoom 

Allen Perkins (208)604‐0820 adp1942@gmail.com 
Public Relations  Eileen Perkins (208)520‐7483 eileenperkins404@gmail.com 
Volunteer Coordinator 

Jeanell Coyne (208)589‐5237 jeanellcoyne7@gmail.com 
Historian   Marylyn Hsu  (208)716‐1022 marylynhsu@gmail.com 
Elected Members At Large 
Member at Large  Chris White  (208)716‐3245 whitec42@gmail.com 
Member at Large  Mark Van Sickle (208)757‐8687 scubamarkvs56@gmail.com  
Member at Large Lourene Praeder (208)521-8376 lpraeder1@gmail.com 
 
14 total Board Members      
 

Bus Travel 
Nancy Carpenedo    (208)529‐4714 nancycarpe@msn.com 
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